

**COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
Case No. 72459-2-1**

In Re the Marriage of:

JOHN PHILLIP HALL,
Appellant/Petitioner,

And

DIANE HALL nka VAN NATTER
Respondent

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Todd C. Nichols
Cogdill Nichols Rein Wartelle Andrews
3232 Rockefeller Avenue
Everett, Washington 98201
(425) 259-6111
Attorney for Respondent

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 FEB 27 PM 2:26

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Description</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
I. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S ISSUES	1
III. COUNTERSTATEMENTS OF THE CASE	2
A. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
B. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF PROCEDURE	5
IV. ARGUMENT	5
A. STANDARDS ON REVISION	5
B. RESPONDENT DIANE VAN NATTER HAS COMPLIED WITH ALL OF HER RESPONSIBILITIES; PETITIONER JOHN HALL HAS NOT	6
C. REQUEST FOR REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES	9
V. CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<i>In re Marriage of R.E.</i> , 144 Wash.App. 393, 405 183 P.3d 339 (2008)	5
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 115 Wash.App. 91, 60 P.3d, 1261 rev. 150 Wn.2d 536, 78 P.3d 1289 (2003)	5
<i>State v. Ramer</i> , 120 Wash.App. 638 86 P.3d 801 (2004).	5, 6
<i>In re Marriage of Dodd</i> , 120 Wash.App. 638, 86 P.3d 801 (2004)	6
 <u>RCW / RAP</u>	
RCW 2.24.050	5
RCW 26.09.140	9
RAP 18.1	9
